Elk Grove, California 95758

CITY OF ELK GROVE

Telephone: (916) 683-7111 Fax: (916) 627-4400 www.elkgrovecity.org

City of Elk Grove – City Council NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on **Wednesday, April 8, 2020 at the hour of 6:00 p.m.** or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard, the Elk Grove City Council will conduct a public hearing at City Hall in the Council Chambers, 8400 Laguna Palms Way, Elk Grove, California, to consider the following matter:

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE EXTENDING MORATORIUM ON ALL NEW SMOKING LOUNGES, SMOKE SHOPS, AND TOBACCO RETAILERS WITHIN THE CITY OF ELK GROVE

This ordinance would extend the moratorium adopted by the City Council on March 11, 2020 (Ordinance No. 06-2020) on the issuance of new permits or entitlements for smoking-related business such as smoking lounges, smoke shops, and tobacco retailers for an additional period of up to ten (10) months and fifteen (15) days, all as determined by the City Council.

LOCATION: City-wide ZONING: Various

ENVIRONMENTAL: This ordinance is intended to preserve the status quo, and it will not cause a direct physical change in the environment, nor a reasonably foreseeable indirect physical change in the environment. The enactment of this ordinance, therefore, does not constitute the approval of a project under the California Environmental Quality Act ("CEQA"), and it is exempt from CEQA. (Pub. Res. Code § 21065, CEQA Guidelines §§ 15060(c),(2)(3); 15061(b)(3); 15064(d)(3); 15378(a).)

Information regarding this item may be obtained in the Office of the City Clerk, 8401 Laguna Palms Way, Elk Grove, California. All interested persons are invited to present their views and comments on this matter. Written statements may be filed with the Interim City Clerk at any time prior to the close of the hearing scheduled herein, and oral statements may be made at said hearing.

If you challenge the subject matter in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised at the public hearing described in this notice or in written correspondence delivered to the Office of the City Clerk, 8401 Laguna Palms Way, Elk Grove, CA, 95758, at or prior to the close of the public hearing.

This meeting notice is provided pursuant to Section 23.14.040 of the Elk Grove Municipal Code.

Dated/Published: March 27, 2020

JASON LINDGREN CITY CLERK, CITY OF ELK GROVE

ADA COMPLIANCE STATEMENT

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact the Office of the City Clerk at (916) 478-3635. Notification 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable the City to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting.